
CHAPTER 457
	

608

No. 587, A.]
	

[Published August 3, 1957.

CHAPTER 457

AN ACT to create 20.00.5 (2) (a) ` (line 867m) and 20.847 (1) of the
statutes, relating to an appropriation to the United Spanish War
Veterans for their annual encampment.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (2) (a) (line 867m) of the statutes is created to
read:

20.005 (2) (a)
1957-58	 1958-59

867m. Veterans, United Spanish War 20.847 (1)	 $1,000	 $1,000
SECTION 2. 20.847 (1) of the statutes is created to read:
20.847 VETERANS, UNITED SPANISH WAR. (1) On July 1,

1957, and annually thereafter there is appropriated from the general
fund $1,000 to the United Spanish War Veterans, department of Wis-
consin, to help defray the expenses of the annual encampment of said
organization.

Approved July 25, 1957.
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